
                                           
                                           
                                 Bloomer Invitational
                            Hosted by Bloomer High School
                         Three Lakes Ski Trail | Bloomer, WI
                                           
                                  Semptember 9, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    19  Bloomer                                     (20:02.8  100:13.7 3:21.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ciara Hartman           11   18:29.0
  2      2  Aliya Hartman           11   18:49.2
  3      3  Briella Hartman         11   19:16.9
  4      6  Sophie Strand           11   21:47.9
  5      7  Rebecca Anderson        9    21:50.7
  6   (  9) Adele Lundgren          12   22:27.9
  7   ( 11) Hope Conrad             11   22:55.3

  2.    68  Northwestern                                (23:03.7  115:18.3 5:18.7)
==========================================================
  1      4  Sophie Navarro          11   20:07.9
  2      8  Claire Germano          12   22:15.5
  3     13  Nora Navarro            9    23:07.0
  4     17  Lillyahna Drinkwine     9    24:21.3
  5     26  Aillie Clemmer          11   25:26.6
  6   ( 33) Ava Waldvogel           10   27:06.3
  7   ( 34) Paislee Lystig          11   27:21.8

  3.    75  Fall Creek                                  (23:35.9  117:59.5 3:27.6)
==========================================================
  1      5  Audrey Koehler          11   21:22.4
  2     10  Rylee Winsand           11   22:53.8
  3     18  Jamie Johnston          12   24:22.0
  4     20  Paige Anderson          9    24:31.3
  5     22  Emily Volbrecht         10   24:50.0
  6   ( 23) Kamryn Dahlberg         11   24:53.9
  7   ( 24) Iris VanWormer          11   25:09.1

  4.   113  Durand-Arkansas                             (25:08.5  125:42.4 3:26.7)
==========================================================
  1     14  Isabella Auth           11   23:12.2
  2     19  Aubriana Rieland        11   24:25.6
  3     21  Kiyana Lee              9    24:47.2
  4     29  Maria Walker            10   26:38.5
  5     30  Josephine Mehling       11   26:38.9
  6   ( 38) Rhylin Bauer            9    28:37.0

  5.   129  Barron                                      (25:53.4  129:26.6 6:54.8)
==========================================================
  1     12  Bella Petri             10   23:01.0
  2     16  Brooklynn Kolm          12   24:06.0
  3     27  Ella Mathews            12   25:36.7
  4     32  Linsey Balts            12   26:47.1
  5     42  Kaylee Peer             12   29:55.8

  6.   162  Cumberland                                  (27:42.4  138:31.6 7:13.4)
==========================================================
  1     15  Jovina Skinner          9    23:45.0
  2     25  Violet Small            11   25:14.0
  3     35  Greta Weaver            11   27:43.0
  4     43  Briana Wells            9    30:51.2
  5     44  Caylin Schultz          10   30:58.4
  6   ( 45) Presli Butzler          11   32:59.1
  7   ( 46) Maci Anderson           9    35:39.7

  7.   171  Elk Mound                                   (27:34.4  137:51.9 2:52.8)



==========================================================
  1     28  Elli Beskow             12   25:44.4
  2     31  Elise Carstens          9    26:44.6
  3     36  Amani Weaver            10   28:22.2
  4     37  Analise Farberg-Moen    10   28:23.5
  5     39  Tori Schaefer           9    28:37.2
  6   ( 40) Madisyn Gehweiler       11   28:38.8
  7   ( 41) Johanna Ojibway         9    29:06.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ciara Hartman      11   Bloomer                      18:29.0  5:57 
    2    2 Aliya Hartman      11   Bloomer                      18:49.2  6:04 
    3    3 Briella Hartman    11   Bloomer                      19:16.9  6:13 
    4    4 Sophie Navarro     11   Northwestern                 20:07.9  6:29 
    5    5 Audrey Koehler     11   Fall Creek                   21:22.4  6:53 
    6    6 Sophie Strand      11   Bloomer                      21:47.9  7:01 
    7    7 Rebecca Anderson   9    Bloomer                      21:50.7  7:02 
    8    8 Claire Germano     12   Northwestern                 22:15.5  7:10 
    9    9 Adele Lundgren     12   Bloomer                      22:27.9  7:14 
   10   10 Rylee Winsand      11   Fall Creek                   22:53.8  7:23 
   11   11 Hope Conrad        11   Bloomer                      22:55.3  7:23 
   12   12 Bella Petri        10   Barron                       23:01.0  7:25 
   13   13 Nora Navarro       9    Northwestern                 23:07.0  7:27 
   14   14 Isabella Auth      11   Durand-Arkansas              23:12.2  7:29 
   15   15 Jovina Skinner     9    Cumberland                   23:45.0  7:39 
   16      Autumn Lawton      12   Flambeau                     23:49.6  7:41 
   17   16 Brooklynn Kolm     12   Barron                       24:06.0  7:46 
   18      Luise Raeck        11   Mondovi                      24:06.1  7:46 
   19   17 Lillyahna Drinkwin 9    Northwestern                 24:21.3  7:51 
   20   18 Jamie Johnston     12   Fall Creek                   24:22.0  7:51 
   21   19 Aubriana Rieland   11   Durand-Arkansas              24:25.6  7:52 
   22   20 Paige Anderson     9    Fall Creek                   24:31.3  7:54 
   23   21 Kiyana Lee         9    Durand-Arkansas              24:47.2  7:59 
   24   22 Emily Volbrecht    10   Fall Creek                   24:50.0  8:00 
   25   23 Kamryn Dahlberg    11   Fall Creek                   24:53.9  8:01 
   26   24 Iris Vanwormer     11   Fall Creek                   25:09.1  8:06 
   27      Charlotte Hotujec  10   Mondovi                      25:09.7  8:06 
   28   25 Violet Small       11   Cumberland                   25:14.0  8:08 
   29   26 Aillie Clemmer     11   Northwestern                 25:26.6  8:12 
   30   27 Ella Mathews       12   Barron                       25:36.7  8:15 
   31   28 Elli Beskow        12   Elk Mound                    25:44.4  8:18 
   32      Grace Krejci       11   Bloomer                      26:01.0  8:23 
   33   29 Maria Walker       10   Durand-Arkansas              26:38.5  8:35 
   34   30 Josephine Mehling  11   Durand-Arkansas              26:38.9  8:35 
   35   31 Elise Carstens     9    Elk Mound                    26:44.6  8:37 
   36      Sami Risen         11   Mondovi                      26:46.1  8:37 
   37   32 Linsey Balts       12   Barron                       26:47.1  8:38 
   38   33 Ava Waldvogel      10   Northwestern                 27:06.3  8:44 
   39      Libby Bresina      11   Bloomer                      27:12.9  8:46 
   40   34 Paislee Lystig     11   Northwestern                 27:21.8  8:49 
   41      Kloe Risley        12   Northwestern                 27:41.4  8:55 
   42   35 Greta Weaver       11   Cumberland                   27:43.0  8:56 
   43      Nora Poppe         9    Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          28:10.5  9:05 
   44      Ellie Schroeder    12   Fall Creek                   28:16.3  9:06 
   45      Layla Whittenberge 10   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          28:16.3  9:06 
   46   36 Amani Weaver       10   Elk Mound                    28:22.2  9:08 
   47   37 Analise Farberg-Mo 10   Elk Mound                    28:23.5  9:09 
   48   38 Rhylin Bauer       9    Durand-Arkansas              28:37.0  9:13 
   49   39 Tori Schaefer      9    Elk Mound                    28:37.2  9:13 
   50   40 Madisyn Gehweiler  11   Elk Mound                    28:38.8  9:14 
   51      Jorja Lewandowski  9    Fall Creek                   28:59.5  9:20 
   52   41 Johanna Ojibway    9    Elk Mound                    29:06.5  9:23 
   53      Alyssa Burmesch    12   Osseo-Fairchild              29:06.8  9:23 
   54      Grace Walters      9    Fall Creek                   29:07.8  9:23 
   55      Reece Asmussen     11   Fall Creek                   29:14.0  9:25 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Ariana Nedland     11   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          29:14.2  9:25 
   57      Claire Fischer     10   Fall Creek                   29:21.8  9:28 
   58      Alejandra Resendiz 10   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          29:55.7  9:38 
   59   42 Kaylee Peer        12   Barron                       29:55.8  9:38 
   60      Emily Schmidt      9    Northwestern                 29:56.4  9:39 
   61   43 Briana Wells       9    Cumberland                   30:51.2  9:56 
   62   44 Caylin Schultz     10   Cumberland                   30:58.4  9:59 
   63      Cheyenne Miller    12   Birchwood                    30:59.2  9:59 
   64      Madilyn Morneau    11   Fall Creek                   31:08.3 10:02 
   65   45 Presli Butzler     11   Cumberland                   32:59.1 10:37 
   66      Kendyl Mayer       9    Elk Mound                    33:19.5 10:44 
   67      Kailee Paulson     10   Bloomer                      33:23.4 10:45 
   68   46 Maci Anderson      9    Cumberland                   35:39.7 11:29 
   69      Kaylee Morneau     11   Fall Creek                   36:31.7 11:46 
   70      Cc Linzmeier       9    Elk Mound                    38:57.6 12:33 
   71      Jillian Romich     11   Northwestern                 39:08.4 12:36 
   72      Rory Kolodzinski   12   Birchwood                    39:15.3 12:39 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


